60
P.O. Box 9792  �  Boardman, Ohio 44513
PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
Series 4B23  Media Separated
2-Way In Line Body
Dimensional Data
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

 Media Separated
2-Way In Line BodySeries 4B23
How To Order
Seal Material
0 - FKM
1 - EPDM
2 - NBR
Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 60 HzOrifice	 	 Cv	 N.O., N.C.
1	 -	2.4mm	 0.24	 N.C.
2	 -	3.0mm	 0.31	 N.C.
3	 -	4.0mm	 0.52	 N.C.
4	 -	5.0mm	 0.62	 N.C.
5	 -	2.0mm	 0.17	 N.C.
A	-	2.4mm	 0.24	 N.O.
B	-	3.0mm	 0.31	 N.O.
C	-	4.0mm	 0.52	 N.O.
D	-	5.0mm	 0.62	 N.O.
Order Example: 	 4B23-01-7211
	 FKM, 2.4mm / 0.24 N.C.,
	 1/4" NPT, 6 VDC.
Port Size
1 - 1/4" NPT
2 - 3/8" NPT
Technical Data
*Note - Maximum allowable back pressure is 20 psi regardless of voltage.
ORIFICE SIZE / VOLTAGE
*MAX. PRESSURE RANGE (psi)
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
2.0mm 2.4mm 3.0mm 4.0mm 5.0mm
AC DC AC DC AC DC AC DC AC DC
2/2 NC 120 120 120 120 75 60 55 45 30 20
2/2 NO N/A N/A 80 75 60 55 45 40 40 35
Function:	 2-Way, 2-Position; Direct Acting; Media Separated